

PROVIDER NEWSLETTER

A newsletter for Molina Healthcare of New York Provider Networks -



In this Issue **SPRING 2018**

Legacy System Sunsetting.....	1
Updating Provider Information.....	1
HEDIS Measures on the Provider Portal.....	2
Beacon Health Options Update.....	3
Notice of Expansion.....	4

Important Update **Legacy System Sunsetting**

With Molina Healthcare of New York's (Molina's) growth and forward momentum in the state of New York, Molina's provider network was notified on February 1, 2018 of the sunsetting of our Total Care - legacy system. -

Our claims processing platform was updated in an effort to streamline our claims payment. -

At this time all pending and unresolved claims prior to July 1, 2017 have been received and continuous - improvement projects are underway within our network. -

Important Message **Updating Provider Information**

It is important for Molina to keep our provider network information current. Up-to-date provider information allows Molina to accurately generate provider directories, process claims and communicate with our provider network. Providers must notify Molina in writing at least 30 days in advance of changes, such as:

- Change in practice ownership or Federal Tax ID number
- Practice name change
- Change in practice address, phone or fax numbers

The Provider Newsletter is a newsletter available to all network providers serving Molina Healthcare Members of New York.

- Change in practice office hours
- New office site location
- Primary Care Providers Only: If your practice is open or closed to new patients
- When a provider joins or leaves the practice

If you need assistance with the referral process for updating provider information, please contact the Provider Relations Department at (877) 872-4716.

HEDIS Measures on the Provider Portal

Are you registered with our Provider Portal? - In an effort to monitor and compare health plan performance as specified by the National Committee for Quality Assurance (NCQA), our Provider Portal is updated to include your Healthcare Effectiveness Data and Information Set (HEDIS) measures for the current year.

Providers within the Molina network who are registered in our Portal can now directly gather HEDIS data in regards to our member's quality. Along with 24/7 access to your HEDIS information, our provider relations team will be available to present snapshots of your individual incentivized progress throughout your year.



Common Codes Utilized for OB/GYN HEDIS Measures

Measure	ICD 10 Codes	CPT/HCPCS Codes
Cervical Cancer Screening (CCS)	Z12.4, Z01.411, Z01.419	88141-88143, 87624, 87625
Breast Cancer Screening (BCS)	R92.2, R92.8, Z12.31	77063, 77065, 77067
Chlamydia Screening in Women (CHL)	A56.0-A56.8, A74.9	87490-87492
Prenatal Care (PPC)	O60.02, O60.03, Z03.71-Z03.79, Z36	Ultrasounds: 76805 ,76815-76821 Visits: 99213 - 99215
Postnatal Care (PPC)	Z39.1, Z39.2	58300, 59430, 99501 Cervical Cytology: 88141-88143, 88175
Long Acting Reversible Contraceptives	Z30.430, Z30.431, Z30.432	11982,11983, 58300, 58301

Common Codes for Pediatric HEDIS Measures

Measure	ICD 10 Codes	CPT/HCPCs Codes
Adolescent Well Care Visits (AWC)	Z00.121,Z00.129, Z00.8 Z02.0-Z02.6, Z02.9	99384, 99385, 99394, 99395
Well Child Visits in First 15 Months of Life (W15)	Z00.110,Z00.111, Z00.121,Z00.129, Z02.9	99381, 99382, 99391, 99392
Well Child Visits 3-6 years of Life (W34)	Z00.121, Z00.129, Z00.8,Z02.0-Z02.6, Z02.9	99382, 99383, 99392, 99393
Child Immunization Status (CIS)	Z23	Common Immunizations: DTaP: 90698, 90700, 90723 IPV: 90698, 90713, 90723 MMR: 90707, 90710 Influenza: 90658, 90661, 90630, 90685, Varicella: 90716 HiB: 90644, 90647, 90648, 90698 Hepatitis B: 90740, 90744, 90747 Pneumococcal conjugate: 90670 Hepatitis A: 90633 Rotavirus: 90681(2 dose), 90680 (3 dose)
Weight Assessment & Counseling for Nutrition & Physical Activity for Children (WCC)	Z68.52, Z68.53, Z68.54	Nutritional Counseling: 97802-97804, G0447
Medication Management for People with Asthma (MMA)	J45.901, J45.909, J45.20- J45.22	Use applicable E/M code

Beacon Health Options Update

Effective January 1, 2018 Molina has assumed responsibility for claims processing of most behavioral health services, besides HARP, from Beacon Health Options. For providers who submit claims for HARP services, continue to submit the HARP member's claims to Beacon Health Options.

If you need assistance with the referral process for behavioral health services, please contact the Utilization Management Department at (866) 879-4742.



Notice of Expansion

Molina entered New York in 2016 and is currently serving Medicaid members in Onondaga, Cortland, and Tompkins County. It also serves Child Health Plus members in Oswego County.

Molina Healthcare of New York is expanding its Medicaid product line in additional counties. We have selected 9 additional counties where we will be expanding through a phase-in approach. These counties are: Broome, Chemung, Schuyler, Oneida, Cayuga, Chenango, Madison, Steuben, and Tioga. We are actively engaged with the hospitals that are serving those counties to secure an agreement. We have also identified nearly 1200 medical and ancillary providers in the aforementioned counties and have conducted our initial phase-one outreach. In June, 2018, Molina will finalize the counties that will join the network in the first phase of the expansion.

